SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Joint Application ) Application No. NG-0084
of SourceGas Distribution, LLC, )

SourceGas Holdings, LLC, both of )

Golden, Colorado, and Black Hills ) ORDER GRANTING

Utility Holdings, Inc., Papillion, ) FORMAL INTERVENTIONS
Nebraska, seeking Necessary Authori- )

zations and Approvals for Black Hills )

Holdings, Inc. to Acquire SourceGas )

Holdings, LLC. ) Entered: August 25, 2015
BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 10, 2015, SourceGas Distribution, LLC (SourceGas
Distribution), SourceGas Holdings, LLC (SourceGas), both of Golden,
Colorado, and Black Hills Utility Holdings, Inc. (Black Hills), Papil-
lion, Nebraska, filed a joint application seeking the necessary
authorizations and approvals for Black Hills Holdings, Inc. to acquire
SourceGas Holdings, LLC.

On August 14, 2015, a Petition for Formal Intervention was filed
by Public Alliance for Community Energy (ACE) and the Nebraska Muni-
cipal Power Pool (NMPP). Additionally, on August 19, 2015, a Petition
for Formal Intervention was filed by the Nebraska Public Advocate. The
Commission finds that the Petitions for Formal Intervention shall be
granted. Based upon the information filed with the Commission, an
updated Service List for the above-captioned docket has been attached
hereto as Appendix A. '

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission
that the above-mentioned petitions for formal intervention shall be

granted consistent with the terms set forth herein.

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 25th day of
August, 2015.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Application No. NG-0084

Appendix A

SERVICE LIST

William F. Austin

Colin A. Mues

Baylor, Evnen, et al.
1248 O Street, Suite 600
Lincoln, NE 68508
402-475-1075
waustin@baylorevnen.com
cmues@baylorevnen.com

Stephen M. Bruckner

Russell A. Westerhold
Fraser Stryker PC LLC

500 Energy Plaza

409 South 17th Street
Omaha, NE 68102
402-341-6000
sbruckner@FraserStryker.com
rwesterhold@fslf.com

Chris M. Dibbern

Public Alliance for Community
Energy

Nebraska Municipal Power Pool
8377 Glynoaks Drive

Lincoln, NE 68516
402-474-4759
cdibbern@nmppenergy.org

Timothy Knapp

SourceGas LLC

600 12th Street Suite 300
Golden, CO 80401
303-243-3429
timothy.knapp@sourcegas.com

Douglas J. Law

Patrick J. Joyce

Black Hills Corporation

1102 E 1st Street

Papillion, NE 68046

402-221-2635

402-221-2691

douglas. law@blackhillscorp.com
patrick. joyce@blackhillscorp.com

Eric W. Nelsen

SourceGas LLC

600 12th Street Suite 300
Golden, CO 80401
303-243-3420
eric.nelsen@sourcegas.com

Thorvald A. Nelson

Holland & Hart LLP

6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
303-290-1606

tnelson@hol landhart.com

Angela Melton

NPSC

300 The Atrium 1200 N Street
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927
402-471-0255
angela.melton@nebraska.gov

Jamie Reyes

NPSC

300 The Atrium 1200 N Street
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927
402-471-0274
Jamie.reyes@nebraska.gov
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